

Ⓓ

SLP(Crl.)No. 4193 OF 2003
ITEM No.41

Court No.9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4193/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2003 in CRLM 18989/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

WITH Crl.M.P.11476/03: Application for impleadment)
(With Appln(s). for stay of arrest,exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)M/s.P.Misra,J.S.Bhasin & Mr. T. Mahipal,Advs.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv/

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

List it in the second week of January, 2004.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master